## Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council

Website: www.hartwithcumwinsleypc.co.uk

Parish Clerk: Tracey Dawson The Laurels, Street Lane, Harrogate, HG3 5HW, Tel: 07464 336124

Email: clerkhartwithpc@gmail.com

To: All Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Councillors

You are summoned to attend the extraordinary meeting of Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council to be held Wednesday 23rd **June 2021** at 7.00 pm at Summerbridge Methodist Church.

## **AGENDA**

Public Statements (Maximum 15 minutes total) Members of the public are invited to address the Council on any matter over which it has power, for a maximum of 3 minutes. Those wishing to speak on an item which is on the Agenda will be invited to speak at the beginning of that item.

1.	To receive apologies for absence		
2.	To receive any Declarations of Interest not already declared under the Council's code of conduct or nembers Register of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests and consideration of requests for dispensation		
3.	tails of Planning Applications can be viewed on www.harrogate.gov.uk/homepage/2/planning_applications		
	<ul> <li>To receive the following planning applications:</li> <li>a) DC500PAR 6.500.134.D.FUL 21/01093/FUL Erection of a two storey extension. Dinmore Barn Tinkler Lane To Dinmore House Winsley HG3 3ET GRID REF: E 424310 N 460787</li> <li>b) DCPARISH 6.66.229.P.FUL 21/02522/FUL Erection of Outdoor Menage Westfield Farm The Bungalow To Westfield Farm Summerbridge HG3 4JT GRID REF: E 422115 N 460525</li> </ul>		
4.	Finance		
	1.1 To certify Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council as exempt from external audit for fiscal year 020/2021 1.2 To note the Annual Internal Audit Report for 2020/2021included at page 4 of the Annual		
	Governance and Accountability Return 2020/2021		
	4.1.3 To approve Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement 2020/2021for Hartwith cum Winsley		
	Parish Council on page 5 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2020/2021. 4.1.4 To approve Section 2 - Accounting Statements 2020/2021for Hartwith cum Winsley Parish		
	Council on page 6 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2020/2021		
	4.1.5 To approve the publication of documents required by Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015,		
	the Local Audit (Smaller Authorities) Regulations 2015 and the Transparency Code for Smaller Authorities		
	4.2 1. To approve the following accounts for payment:  4.2.1 YLCA invoice 1251-2021	7.50	
	4.2.1 YLCA IIIVoice 1251-2021 4.2.2. YLCA invoice 1794-2021	7.50 15.00	
5.	To agree the date for the next Council meeting.		

Tracey Dawson (Clerk to Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council)